MUNICIPAL DOCKET
MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN MEETING
FEBRUARY 3, 2026, BEGINNING AT 6:00 P.M.

	
	
	ALDERMEN
	

	Mayor
Jimmy 
Stokes II
	Ward 1
Joshua
Langston
	Ward 2
Tommy
Bledsoe
	Ward 3
Jackie
Bostick
	Ward 4
Kelly 
Smith
	Ward 5
Lashonda 
Johnson
	Ward 6
Charlotte
Armstrong
	At Large
Larry
McKinney

	Meeting Called to Order
	Mayor Jimmy Stokes II

	Invocation:
	Alderman Johnson

	Pledge of Allegiance:
	Alderman McKinney


Roll Call
      
I.	Vote on Municipal Docket

I. Consent Agenda
A. Approval of minutes for January 20, 2026, and January 23, 2026, Mayor and Board of Aldermen meetings.
B. Request approval to pay Estimate #3 for Emergency Watershed Protection 2024 project to Trey Construction, Inc. in the amount of $15,528.70.
C. Budget transfer in the Police Department.
D. Resignation of Kelsey Bishop in the Public Works Department.
E. Request Officer Cody Chapman be promoted from P2 to P3 at the rate of $29.50 per hour effective February 15, 2026 in the Police Department.
F. Request Officer Robert Melvin be promoted from P3 to P4 at the rate of $31.29 per hour effective February 15, 2026 in the Police Department.
                   
III. Claims Docket
IV. Presentations/Special Guests
V. Planning
VI. New Business
A. CBDG Grant Engineer – Darrell Dixon – North Delta Planning & Development
VII. Citizen Remarks
VIII. Mayor / Alderman Correspondence
IX. Department Head Correspondence
X. City Attorney Correspondence 
XI. Executive Session
XII. Adjourn

February 3,2026
	Be it remembered that the meeting of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of Horn Lake, Mississippi was held on February 3, 2026, beginning at 6:00 p.m., it being the said time and place for conducting the meeting.

	When and where the following were present: Alderman McKinney; Alderman Bledsoe; Alderwoman Armstrong; Alderman Smith; Alderwoman Johnson; Alderman Langston; Alderman Bostick; Wayne Roberson, Asst. Public Works Director; Nikki Pullen, Police Chief; Ron White, Deputy Fire Chief; Drew Coleman, Parks and Rec Director; Andrew Hockensmith, Planning Director;  Belinda Campbell, Code Enforcement Director; Alexis Sullivan, Animal Shelter Director; Tanya Carter, CAO/City Clerk; Ravonda Willis, City Attorney  and Phillip Oliveri, City Engineer. 

Absent: None.


[bookmark: _Hlk202337071]Order # 02-01-26
Order to Approve Municipal Docket

Be It Ordered:

	By the Mayor and Board of Aldermen to approve the Municipal Docket as presented.

Said motion was made by Alderman Bostick and seconded by Alderman Bledsoe.
 
 A roll call vote was taken with the following results:

Ayes: Alderman McKinney, Alderman Bledsoe, Alderwoman Armstrong, Alderman Smith, Alderwoman Johnson, Alderman Langston and Alderman Bostick.

Nays: None.

Absent: None.

So ordered this 3rd day of February 2026.

						___________________________
 						Mayor  
Attest:

________________________
CAO/City Clerk 
Seal



Order #02-02-26
Order to Approve Consent Agenda

Be It Ordered:

By the Mayor and Board of Aldermen to approve the Consent Agenda items A-F.
A. Approval of minutes for January 20, 2026, and January 23, 2026, Mayor and Board of Aldermen meetings.
B. Request approval to pay Estimate #3 for Emergency Watershed Protection 2024 project to Trey Construction, Inc. in the amount of $15,528.70.
C. Budget transfer in the Police Department.
D. Resignation of Kelsey Bishop in the Public Works Department.
E. Request Officer Cody Chapman be promoted from P2 to P3 at the rate of $29.50 per hour effective February 15, 2026 in the Police Department.
F. Request Officer Robert Melvin be promoted from P3 to P4 at the rate of $31.29 per hour effective February 15, 2026 in the Police Department.
          
Said motion was made by Alderman Bostick and seconded by Alderwoman Armstrong. 

A roll call vote was taken with the following results:

Ayes: Alderman McKinney, Alderman Bledsoe, Alderwoman Armstrong, Alderman Smith, Alderwoman Johnson, Alderman Langston and Alderman Bostick.

Nays: None.

Absent: None.

So ordered this 3rd day of February 2026.


						___________________________
 						Mayor 
Attest:
________________________
CAO/City Clerk 
Seal
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	            CITY OF HORN LAKE 

	             BOARD MEETING

	2/3/2026

	
	
	

	Department
	1/22/2026
	Overtime Amount

	 Animal Control
	$8,168.28 
	$38.25 

	Code Enforcement
	$7,796.40 
	$0.00 

	Judicial
	$16,458.28 
	$354.74 

	Fire
	$177,198.41 
	$0.00 

	Fire/Budgeted OT
	$0.00 
	$22,361.70 

	Fire/Non Budgeted OT
	$0.00 
	$375.66 

	Fire/ST Non Budgeted OT
	$0.00 
	$470.76 

	Finance
	$11,432.59 
	$0.00 

	Information Technology
	$5,189.60 
	$0.00 

	Legislative
	$4,990.11 
	$0.00 

	Executive
	$4,906.13 
	$0.00 

	Parks
	$18,181.20 
	$16.54 

	Planning
	$11,583.86 
	$0.00 

	Police
	$183,501.94 
	$10,373.42 

	Public Works - Streets
	$11,654.83 
	$35.69 

	Public Works - Utility
	$26,571.11 
	$563.40 

	Grand Total
	$487,632.74 
	$34,590.16 
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	           CITY OF HORN LAKE 
	
	

	
	           BOARD MEETING
	
	

	
	2/3/2026
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	CLAIMS DOCKET RECAP D-020326 C-020326
	
	

	
	
	
	

	         NAME OF FUND
	
	TOTAL

	        GENERAL FUND
	
	$330,859.12

	
	
	
	

	
	COURT COSTS
	$49,663.30
	

	
	EXECUTIVE
	$25.00
	

	
	LEGISLATIVE
	$0.00
	

	
	JUDICIAL
	$890.30
	

	
	FINANCIAL ADMIN
	$153.97
	

	
	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
	$0.00
	

	
	PLANNING
	$0.00
	

	
	POLICE
	$46,475.31
	

	
	FIRE & EMS
	$7,911.76
	

	
	CODE ENFORCEMENT
	$125.67
	

	
	STREET DEPARTMENT
	$5,318.85
	

	
	ANIMAL CONTROL
	$148.70
	

	
	PARKS & REC
	$8,280.03
	

	
	PARK TOURNAMENT
	$0.00
	

	
	PROFESSIONAL EXPENSE
	$211,866.23
	

	
	DEBT SERVICES
	$0.00
	

	
	***HEALTH EXPENSE***
	
	

	
	
	
	

	BOND FUNDED CAP PROJECT EXPENSE
	
	$0.00

	
	
	
	

	     LIBRARY FUND
	
	$12,038.16

	
	
	
	

	ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
	
	$0.00

	
	
	
	

	     UTILITY FUND
	
	$14,457.65

	
	
	
	

	     TOTAL DOCKET
	
	$357,354.93






	VENDOR
	VENDOR NAME
	ORG DESC
	ACCOUNT DESC
	AMOUNT
	CHECK NO
	FULL DESC

	520
	DEPARTMENT OF FINANC
	GENERAL FUND
	STATE FINES COST PAYABLE-A
	$43,395.73
	7197689
	STATE COST-DECEMBER 2025

	5827
	MISSISSIPPI DEPARTME
	GENERAL FUND
	STATE FINES COST PAYABLE-A
	$1,300.00
	7197724
	INTERLOCK ASSESSMENTS-DECEMBER 2025

	6677
	VICTIMS OF HUMAN TRA
	GENERAL FUND
	STATE FINES COST PAYABLE-A
	$451.00
	7197743
	ASSESSMENTS-DECEMBER 2025

	520
	DEPARTMENT OF FINANC
	GENERAL FUND
	STATE FINES COST PAYABLE-B
	$431.50
	7197689
	STATE COST-DECEMBER 2025

	554
	DESOTO COUNTY CHANCE
	GENERAL FUND
	DUE TO LAW LIBRARY
	$504.50
	7197690
	LAW LIBRARY FEES-DECEMBER 2025

	520
	DEPARTMENT OF FINANC
	GENERAL FUND
	ADULT DRIVING TRAINING
	$80.00
	7197689
	STATE COST-DECEMBER 2025

	465
	DPS FUND 3747
	GENERAL FUND
	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION FEE
	$2,783.25
	7197695
	WIRELESS FEES-DECEMBER 2025

	520
	DEPARTMENT OF FINANC
	GENERAL FUND
	LIAB INSURANCE-STATE FIN
	$717.32
	7197689
	STATE COST-DECEMBER 2025

	1334
	MISSISSIPPI MUNICIPA
	EXECUTIVE
	TRAVEL & TRAINING
	$25.00
	7197725
	CMO CLASS MAYOR

	1727
	WILLIAM SEALE
	JUDICIAL
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
	$250.00
	7197744
	PROSECUTOR 01-15-26

	6340
	COLE A VICKERS
	JUDICIAL
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
	$250.00
	7197686
	PROSECUTOR 1-6-26

	6660
	AMERICAN MUNICIPAL S
	JUDICIAL
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
	$140.30
	7197671
	COLLECTIONS COURT DECEMBER 25

	9996
	TORI WILLIAMS
	JUDICIAL
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
	$250.00
	7197729
	PROSECUTOR 12-18-25

	1702
	FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIE
	FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION
	FUEL & OIL
	$78.10
	7197706
	ADMIN 1/5 TO 1/11

	1702
	FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIE
	FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION
	FUEL & OIL
	$75.87
	7197710
	ADMIN 1/12 TO 1/18

	1041
	JIMMY GRAY CHEVROLET
	POLICE
	VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
	$89.10
	7197720
	UNIT# 5217: WINDOW SWITCH

	1518
	O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
	POLICE
	VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
	$22.98
	7197728
	UNIT# 4937: SWAY LINK KIT

	1518
	O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
	POLICE
	VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
	$48.90
	7197728
	UNIT# 4937: SWAY BAR, ABS SNSOR

	1518
	O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
	POLICE
	VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
	$164.99
	7197728
	UNIT# 8404: BRAKE ROTOR, BRAKE PADS

	1518
	O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
	POLICE
	VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
	$446.39
	7197728
	UNIT# 1391: ALTERNATOR

	1518
	O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
	POLICE
	VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
	$294.44
	7197728
	UNIT# 1391: 2 NEW BATTERIES

	1518
	O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
	POLICE
	VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
	$71.10
	7197728
	UNIT# 4722: ENGINE MOUNT

	1518
	O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
	POLICE
	VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
	$25.98
	7197728
	UNIT# 9626: BRAKE FLUID, ANTIFREEZE

	1518
	O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
	POLICE
	VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
	$62.43
	7197728
	UNIT#6985: O/F, OIL, OIL PREASSURE SWITCH

	1518
	O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
	POLICE
	VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
	$15.96
	7197728
	UNIT# 5988: SWAY BAR LINK

	5593
	AMERICAN TOWING
	POLICE
	VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
	$50.00
	7197673
	UNIT# 7297:TOWED FROM HQ TO CITY SHOP

	6915
	JOE HUDSON'S COLLISI
	POLICE
	VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
	$1,000.00
	7197721
	UNIT# 5881: DEDUCTIBLE ON CLAIM # F8J4890001

	78
	AMERICAN TIRE REPAIR
	POLICE
	EQUIPMENT PARTS & SUPPLIES
	$623.56
	7197672
	UNIT #6087 TIRES

	301
	CAMPER CITY USA INC
	POLICE
	EQUIPMENT PARTS & SUPPLIES
	$81.00
	7197684
	UNIT# 2096: TRAILER HITCH

	926
	THE HOME DEPOT
	POLICE
	EQUIPMENT PARTS & SUPPLIES
	$64.92
	7197736
	HG AMMO ROOM: PLASTIC TOTES

	926
	THE HOME DEPOT
	POLICE
	EQUIPMENT PARTS & SUPPLIES
	$149.94
	7197736
	HQ REFRIGERATOR: (3) WATER FILTERS

	1518
	O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
	POLICE
	EQUIPMENT PARTS & SUPPLIES
	$87.22
	7197728
	UNIT # 6086 ANTIFREEZE, SHOPTOWELS, TAPE

	1518
	O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
	POLICE
	EQUIPMENT PARTS & SUPPLIES
	$9.36
	7197728
	TAHOE LIGHT BULB

	1518
	O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
	POLICE
	EQUIPMENT PARTS & SUPPLIES
	$617.24
	7197728
	ALTERNATOR, BATTERY, WIPER BLADES

	1518
	O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
	POLICE
	EQUIPMENT PARTS & SUPPLIES
	$26.57
	7197728
	FUSES, 3M TAPE

	1518
	O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
	POLICE
	EQUIPMENT PARTS & SUPPLIES
	$269.96
	7197728
	UNIT# 5799: TOWED ROPE, WINCH SHAKLE

	6295
	COMSOUTH INC
	POLICE
	EQUIPMENT PARTS & SUPPLIES
	$1,356.00
	7197687
	CONTROL HEAD 24 OUTPUT

	6428
	HOWARD TECHNOLOGY
	POLICE
	EQUIPMENT PARTS & SUPPLIES
	$72.00
	7197715
	PD SHOP: (4) CARD READER WIRE HARNESS

	6798
	AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI
	POLICE
	EQUIPMENT PARTS & SUPPLIES
	$34.32
	7197670
	AIR FILTERS FOR COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION

	5099
	EMERGENCY EQUIP PROF
	POLICE
	UNIFORMS
	$964.00
	7197698
	J. SMITH - NEW HIRE UNIFORMS

	1518
	O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
	POLICE
	FUEL & OIL
	$397.54
	7197728
	HQ: BULK OIL, WASHER, ANTIFREEZ

	1702
	FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIE
	POLICE
	FUEL & OIL
	$2,520.86
	7197703
	FUEL WK 01-12 TO 01-18-2026

	189
	AT&T
	POLICE
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
	$2,618.00
	7197675
	INTERACT MOBILE

	463
	DPS CRIME LAB
	POLICE
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
	$360.00
	7197694
	MS CRIME LAB FEE - DECEMBER 2025

	939
	HORN LAKE ANIMAL HOS
	POLICE
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
	$80.99
	7197714
	K9 VET VISIT NAPOLEON

	3323
	CADENCE BANK
	POLICE
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
	$161.94
	7197681
	BRICKHOUSE 3 MONTH SUBSCRIPTION

	3323
	CADENCE BANK
	POLICE
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
	$161.94
	7197681
	BRICKHOUSE 3 MONTH SUBSCRIPTION

	6908
	PETTY CASH / N PULLE
	POLICE
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
	$10.00
	7197730
	SUBPOENA - DETECTIVE STOUT

	6973
	ELSOHLY LAB
	POLICE
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
	$150.00
	7197697
	CRIME LAB ANALYSIS

	683
	FBINAA MS CHAPTER
	POLICE
	TRAVEL & TRAINING
	$175.00
	7197699
	FBINAA SPRING RETRAINER N. PULLEN

	3323
	CADENCE BANK
	POLICE
	TRAVEL & TRAINING
	$237.96
	7197681
	HOTEL STAY - GILL

	7077
	TRIAD MARTIAL ARTS I
	POLICE
	TRAVEL & TRAINING
	$650.00
	7197739
	BILLS SSGT CLASS

	7078
	CAMP SHELBY BILLETIN
	POLICE
	TRAVEL & TRAINING
	$38.00
	7197683
	HOTEL ROOM RCTA - A.TAYLOR

	6763
	BLUE STREAK K9, LLC
	POLICE
	DRUG SEIZURE EXPENSES
	$15,000.00
	7197677
	DUAL PURPOSE K9

	3323
	CADENCE BANK
	POLICE
	MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
	$999.00
	7197681
	OUTSIDE K9 KENNEL

	6763
	BLUE STREAK K9, LLC
	POLICE
	MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
	$810.00
	7197677
	K9 E COLLAR EQUIPMENT

	6851
	UPSTATE WHOLESALE SU
	POLICE
	MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
	$14,685.72
	7197742
	3 GETAC V110S AND MOUNTS

	1203
	HENRY SCHEIN, INC.
	FIRE & EMS
	MEDICAL SUPPLIES
	$502.05
	7197713
	EMS SUPPLIES

	1203
	HENRY SCHEIN, INC.
	FIRE & EMS
	MEDICAL SUPPLIES
	$119.98
	7197713
	EMS SUPPLIES

	1203
	HENRY SCHEIN, INC.
	FIRE & EMS
	MEDICAL SUPPLIES
	$753.25
	7197713
	EMS SUPPLIES

	5817
	BOUND TREE MEDICAL
	FIRE & EMS
	MEDICAL SUPPLIES
	$229.25
	7197678
	EMS SUPPLIES

	1518
	O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
	FIRE & EMS
	VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
	$46.46
	7197728
	WIPER BLADES COUPLER

	1518
	O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
	FIRE & EMS
	VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
	$42.02
	7197728
	ENGINE 3 HEADLIGHT

	2920
	GATEWAY TIRE
	FIRE & EMS
	VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
	$93.07
	7197712
	106 OIL CHANGE

	5099
	EMERGENCY EQUIP PROF
	FIRE & EMS
	VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
	$1,205.16
	7197698
	R1 REPAIRS

	5099
	EMERGENCY EQUIP PROF
	FIRE & EMS
	VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
	$425.40
	7197698
	UNIT 3 REPAIRS

	1702
	FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIE
	FIRE & EMS
	FUEL & OIL
	$976.24
	7197704
	FUEL 1/12-1/18

	1470
	NEWTON'S TROPHY CORN
	FIRE & EMS
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
	$390.45
	7197727
	ANNUAL AWARD PLAQUES

	4624
	THE DISCOVERY GROUP
	FIRE & EMS
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
	$17.50
	7197735
	BACKGROUND CHECKS

	7036
	JACOB ANTHONY
	FIRE & EMS
	TRAVEL & TRAINING
	$219.24
	7197716
	MEALS FF 1001 WEEK 2

	7037
	JACOB QUINN
	FIRE & EMS
	TRAVEL & TRAINING
	$180.73
	7197717
	MEALS FF 1001 WEEK 3

	7037
	JACOB QUINN
	FIRE & EMS
	TRAVEL & TRAINING
	$225.92
	7197717
	MEALS FF 1001 WEEK 2

	926
	THE HOME DEPOT
	FIRE & EMS
	MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
	$400.00
	7197736
	WASHER STATION 3

	1702
	FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIE
	CODE ENFORCEMENT
	FUEL & OIL
	$125.67
	7197711
	PLANNING / CODE 1/12 TO 1/18

	1831
	SOUTHAVEN SUPPLY
	STREET DEPARTMENT
	MATERIALS
	$244.97
	7197733
	MATERIALS FOR SHOP

	1831
	SOUTHAVEN SUPPLY
	STREET DEPARTMENT
	MATERIALS
	$244.55
	7197733
	MATERIALS FOR SHOP

	4000
	ACTION  CHEMICAL
	STREET DEPARTMENT
	MATERIALS
	$170.85
	7197668
	24X32 BLACK LINER

	1518
	O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
	STREET DEPARTMENT
	VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
	$52.14
	7197728
	OIL & FILTER #8913

	6175
	UNIFIRST CORPORATION
	STREET DEPARTMENT
	UNIFORMS
	$150.71
	7197741
	UNIFORMS FOR UTI

	6175
	UNIFIRST CORPORATION
	STREET DEPARTMENT
	UNIFORMS
	$100.31
	7197741
	UNIFORMS FOR UTI

	1702
	FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIE
	STREET DEPARTMENT
	FUEL & OIL
	$261.54
	7197707
	PW/UTI 1/5 TO 1/11

	1702
	FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIE
	STREET DEPARTMENT
	FUEL & OIL
	$319.05
	7197708
	PW/UTI 1/12 TO 1/18

	1702
	FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIE
	ANIMAL CONTROL
	FUEL & OIL
	$113.70
	7197705
	HLAS 1/5 TO 1/11

	4624
	THE DISCOVERY GROUP
	ANIMAL CONTROL
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
	$35.00
	7197735
	BACKGROUND CHECKS

	6605
	TYKARRIS ROSE
	PARKS & REC
	ASSISTING CONTRACT EMPOLYEES
	$330.00
	7197740
	CONTRACT WORK 1/12 TO 1/25/2026

	6657
	TAMEKA HERRON
	PARKS & REC
	ASSISTING CONTRACT EMPOLYEES
	$55.00
	7197734
	CONTRACT WORK 1/12 TO 1/25/2026

	6809
	DESTINI CHRISTIE
	PARKS & REC
	ASSISTING CONTRACT EMPOLYEES
	$145.00
	7197692
	CONTRACT WORK 1/12 TO 1/25/2026

	6828
	DYLAN THOMAS GUNNELS
	PARKS & REC
	ASSISTING CONTRACT EMPOLYEES
	$175.00
	7197696
	CONTRACT WORK 1/12 TO 1/25/2026

	6848
	BRAYDEN TERRELL COBB
	PARKS & REC
	ASSISTING CONTRACT EMPOLYEES
	$90.00
	7197679
	CONTRACT WORK 1/12/26 TO 1/25/26

	6922
	DAVID CRISTEA
	PARKS & REC
	ASSISTING CONTRACT EMPOLYEES
	$175.00
	7197688
	CONTRACT WORK 1/12/26 TO 1/25/26

	6949
	CALVIN COTTON
	PARKS & REC
	ASSISTING CONTRACT EMPOLYEES
	$95.00
	7197682
	CONTRACT WORK 1/12/26 TO 1/25/26

	6981
	JAKE ROMERO
	PARKS & REC
	ASSISTING CONTRACT EMPOLYEES
	$210.00
	7197718
	CONTRACT WORK 1/12 TO 1/25/2026

	7074
	DOMINIC CLEMENTS
	PARKS & REC
	ASSISTING CONTRACT EMPOLYEES
	$135.00
	7197693
	CONTRACT WORK 1/12/26 TO 1/25/26

	7075
	CLORETTA LAMPKIN
	PARKS & REC
	ASSISTING CONTRACT EMPOLYEES
	$245.00
	7197685
	CONTRACT WORK 1/12/26 TO 1/25/26

	6992
	JEREMY SMITH
	PARKS & REC
	OUTSIDE MAINTENANCE STAFF
	$390.00
	7197719
	CONTRACT WORK 1/12 TO 1/25/2026

	265
	BSN SPORTS, INC
	PARKS & REC
	MATERIALS
	$210.00
	7197680
	ROLLER SQUEEGEE FOR TENNIS COURT

	1518
	O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
	PARKS & REC
	MATERIALS
	$108.00
	7197728
	WIPER BLADES

	1831
	SOUTHAVEN SUPPLY
	PARKS & REC
	MATERIALS
	$57.92
	7197733
	PADLOCKS AND TIE DOWN RUBBER

	1831
	SOUTHAVEN SUPPLY
	PARKS & REC
	MATERIALS
	$32.75
	7197733
	BOOTS AND KNIVES

	4028
	RELIABLE EQUIPMENT L
	PARKS & REC
	MATERIALS
	$36.56
	7197731
	FUEL TANK CAP ASSEMBLY

	1518
	O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
	PARKS & REC
	VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
	$41.38
	7197728
	OIL & FILTER PARKS #236

	1518
	O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
	PARKS & REC
	FUEL & OIL
	$34.89
	7197728
	OIL FILTER AND OIL

	1702
	FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIE
	PARKS & REC
	FUEL & OIL
	$250.36
	7197709
	PARKS 1/12 TO 1/18

	3323
	CADENCE BANK
	PARKS & REC
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
	$275.00
	7197681
	MS RCREATION AND PARKS ASSC MEMBERSHIP DREW COLEMA

	4624
	THE DISCOVERY GROUP
	PARKS & REC
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
	$35.00
	7197735
	BACKGROUND CHECKS

	6598
	ADT LLC
	PARKS & REC
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
	$265.71
	7197669
	SERVICE FOR FEB 2- MARCH 2026

	6509
	AQUATIC CONTROL INC
	PARKS & REC
	BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS
	$2,890.14
	7197674
	CLEAN LAKE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM

	2822
	FLAG CENTERCOM, LLC
	PARKS & REC
	PARK SUPPLIES
	$594.46
	7197702
	CITY OF HORN LAKE FLAGS

	4000
	ACTION  CHEMICAL
	PARKS & REC
	PARK SUPPLIES
	$1,361.48
	7197668
	JANATORIAL SUPPLIES

	3098
	FIRST CITIZENS BANK
	ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
	$46.68
	7197700
	COPIER LEASE AGREEMENT

	3098
	FIRST CITIZENS BANK
	ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
	$80.88
	7197700
	COPIER LEASE AGREEMENT

	3098
	FIRST CITIZENS BANK
	ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
	$108.79
	7197700
	COPIER LEASE AGREEMENT

	4111
	DESOTO TIMES TRIBUNE
	ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
	$886.63
	7197691
	BANK DEPOSITORY POP

	5956
	RJ YOUNG
	ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
	$551.55
	7197732
	COPIER LEASE AGREEMENT

	5956
	RJ YOUNG
	ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
	$358.25
	7197732
	COPIER LEASE AGREEMENT

	5956
	RJ YOUNG
	ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
	$66.40
	7197732
	COPIER LEASE AGREEMENT

	6324
	TRI STAR COMPAINES
	ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
	$2,515.00
	7197738
	REPAIR FOR VAV

	6797
	BIBBEE FAMILY ENTPRI
	ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
	$146.55
	7197676
	SHRED SERVICES

	189
	AT&T
	ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE
	TELEPHONE EXPENSE
	$1,295.00
	7197675
	INTERACT MOBILE

	6726
	LIPSCOMB & PITTS
	ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE
	INSURANCE PREMIUMS
	$85.00
	7197722
	WANCO SECURITY TRAILER

	5055
	TREY CONSTRUCTION, I
	ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE
	NRCS PROJECT
	$15,528.70
	7197737
	EST 3 WATERSHED

	702
	FIRST REGIONAL LIBRA
	LIBRARY EXPENSE
	AD VAL OWED TO LIBRARY
	$12,038.16
	7197701
	FEBURARY LIBRARY FUND

	1518
	O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
	UTILITY SYSTEM
	MATERIALS
	$69.98
	7197728
	CHARGERS FOR GEN @ WATERPLANT ON PEMBROOK

	6798
	AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI
	UTILITY SYSTEM
	BUILDING & EQUIP MAINT
	$273.07
	7197670
	GLASS CHAIR MATS

	6175
	UNIFIRST CORPORATION
	UTILITY SYSTEM
	UNIFORMS
	$150.71
	7197741
	UNIFORMS FOR UTI

	6175
	UNIFIRST CORPORATION
	UTILITY SYSTEM
	UNIFORMS
	$100.31
	7197741
	UNIFORMS FOR UTI

	1702
	FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIE
	UTILITY SYSTEM
	FUEL & OIL
	$261.54
	7197707
	PW/UTI 1/5 TO 1/11

	1702
	FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIE
	UTILITY SYSTEM
	FUEL & OIL
	$319.05
	7197708
	PW/UTI 1/12 TO 1/18

	4624
	THE DISCOVERY GROUP
	UTILITY SYSTEM
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
	$17.50
	7197735
	BACKGROUND CHECKS

	6530
	MYFIS JR SERVICES
	UTILITY SYSTEM
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
	$2,996.00
	7197726
	SIDEWALK REPAIR @ 5045 CAROLINE DR

	6530
	MYFIS JR SERVICES
	UTILITY SYSTEM
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
	$4,797.88
	7197726
	WATER REPAIR @ 5045 CAROLINE DR

	6425
	MAGNOLIA PUMP
	UTILITY SYSTEM
	SEWER MAINTENANCE EXP
	$5,471.61
	7197723
	E1 PUMPS

	1002
	INTEGRATED COMMUNIC
	POLICE
	MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
	$770.00
	7197665
	RADIO REPAIR

	6747
	WASHINGTON STATE
	FIRE & EMS
	WAGES & SALARIES
	$107.04
	7197661
	PAYROLL RUN REPLACEMENT CK 15282 M. COLLINS

	1002
	INTEGRATED COMMUNIC
	FIRE & EMS
	MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
	$1,978.00
	7197665
	BATTERIES

	434
	COVINGTON SALES & SE
	STREET DEPARTMENT
	BUILDING & EQUIP MAINT
	$3,774.73
	7197664
	SWIVEL AND CYL FOR ARM TRACTOR

	1002
	INTEGRATED COMMUNIC
	ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
	$3,325.20
	7197665
	QUARTERLY BILLING

	6907
	MERIDIAN WASTE MISSI
	ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE
	SANITATION CONTRACT EXPENSE
	$186,871.60
	7197666
	TRASH SERVICE

	
	
	
	
	$357,313.55
	
	


***Docket details differ from docket recap due to a duplicated invoice that was deleted for O’Reilly’s in the amount of $41.38 that was discovered after recap was done and board packet was distributed.


















[bookmark: _Hlk205368691][bookmark: _Hlk151036694]Order 02-03-26        
Approval of Claims Docket

[bookmark: _Hlk151036649]Be It Ordered:

	By the Mayor and Board of Aldermen to approve the Claims Docket as presented, provided funds are budgeted and available; finding that the expenditures are to objects authorized by law.  

Said motion was made by Alderwoman Johnson and seconded by Alderman McKinney.

A roll call vote was taken with the following results:

[bookmark: _Hlk194301638]Ayes: Alderman McKinney, Alderman Bledsoe, Alderwoman Armstrong, Alderman Smith, Alderwoman Johnson, and Alderman Langston.

Nays: Alderman Bostick.

Absent: None.

So ordered this 3rd day of February 2026.


						___________________________
 						Mayor  
Attest:

________________________
CAO/City Clerk 
Seal

** At this time Mr. Darrell Dixon from North Delta Planning and Development came forth to address the Mayor and Board of Aldermen regarding the engineering bid for a proposed CDBG application for future infrastructure projects. Mr. Dixon went through all engineering proposals, including Van Lissick Enterprise LLC with 338 points; Cornerstone Engineering with 559 points; Elliott and Britt Engineering with 641 points and Neel-Schaffer Inc. came in the highest rating with 670 points.

Order #02-04-26        
Approval of  Engineer for future CDBG Application


Be It Ordered:

	By the Mayor and Board of Aldermen to approve Neel-Schaffer to be added as the engineer for the future CDBG Application after receiving the highest rating with 670 points.
Said motion was made by Alderman Bostick and seconded by Alderman Bledsoe.

A roll call vote was taken with the following results:

Ayes: Alderman McKinney, Alderman Bledsoe, Alderwoman Armstrong, Alderman Smith, Alderwoman Johnson, Alderman Langston and Alderman Bostick.

Nays: None.

Absent: None.

So ordered this 3rd day of February 2026.


						___________________________
 						Mayor  
Attest:

________________________
CAO/City Clerk 
Seal



***Citizen Remarks**


Mr. Calvin Freeman of Horn Lake came forward to thank the Mayor, Board of Aldermen and essential workers for all they did during the storm including a fire that happened in his neighborhood.  He stated that Horn Lake handled this weather very well and went above and beyond to ensure safety for the community.












Order #02-05-26
    
Motion to Advertise – Dunbarton Drainage Improvement Project


Be it Ordered:
	By the Mayor and Board of Aldermen to authorize Neel-Schaffer to send out advertisement for bids on the Dunbarton Drainage Improvement Project.
Said Motion was made by Alderman Langston and seconded by Alderman Smith.
A roll call vote was taken with the following results:
Ayes: Alderman McKinney, Alderman Bledsoe, Alderwoman Armstrong, Alderman Smith, Alderwoman Johnson, Alderman Bostick, and Alderman Langston.

Nays: None.

Absent: None.

So ordered this 3rd day of February 2026.

                                                                      
___________________________
						Mayor 

Attest:

________________________
CAO/City Clerk
Seal


[bookmark: _Hlk203635715]Order #02-06-26
Order to Adjourn

Be it Ordered:
	By the Mayor and Board of Aldermen to adjourn this meeting.
Said Motion was made by Alderman Bledsoe and seconded by Alderman Langston.
A roll call vote was taken with the following results:
Ayes: Alderman McKinney, Alderman Bledsoe, Alderwoman Armstrong, Alderman Smith, Alderwoman Johnson, Alderman Bostick, and Alderman Langston. 

Nays: None.

Absent: None.

So ordered this 3rd day of February 2026.


___________________________
						Mayor 

Attest:

________________________
CAO/City Clerk
Seal

*********************************************************************************
	The minutes for the February 3, 2026, Mayor and Board of Aldermen meeting were presented to the Mayor for his signature on __________________________, 2026. 


______________________
CAO/City Clerk
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